3195

3189

3194

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Pakiri Stores Limited" has changed its name to "A. G. Reid & Co. Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Auckland this 17th day of August 1964.

F. R. McBRIDE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 3222

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Sports Centre (Levin) Limited" has changed its name to "Rex Cederwalls Sports Centre Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. No. W. 1961/11.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of August 1964

K. L. WESTMORELAND, for Registrar of Companies. 3188

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Williams Property Developments Limited" has changed its name to Williams Property Sales Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. No. W 1962/584.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1964.

K. L. WESTMORELAND, for Registrar of Companies. 3230

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Tweed Services Limited" has changed its name to "Lake Bryndwr Services Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. No. W. 1962/677.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1964.

K. L. WESTMORELAND, for Registrar of Companies. 3231

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Douche Electrical Limited" has changed its name to "Electronics Sound and T.V. Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. No. W. 1945/142. Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1964.

K. L. WESTMORELAND, for Registrar of Companies. 3232

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Mainguard (N.Z.) Limited" (C. 1964/300) has changed its name to "Mainguard Packaging Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Christchurch this 19th day of August 1964.

N. R. WILLIAMS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 3224

OVERSEAS TRAVEL INVESTMENTS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Overseas Travel Investments Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Company: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 229/62.

Amount per £: 2s. 6d.

First and Final or Otherwise: Second.

When Payable: 24 August 1964. Where Payable: My office.

E. C. CARPENTER,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 3183 Auckland.

PARKLIN JEWELLERS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Voluntary Winding-up Resolution

In accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 6th day of August 1964, passed a resolution for a creditors' voluntary winding up. R. W. EGLINTON, Liquidator. The liquidator, Parklin Jewellers Ltd., P.O. Box 890, Imerston North 3182 Palmerston North.

JACKSON'S (WHOLESALE) LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims PURSUANT to rule 85, the Companies (Winding Up) Rules 1956, the liquidator of Jackson's (Wholesale) Ltd. (in liquida-tion), doth hereby fix the 14th day of September 1964 as the date before which creditors should prove their claims against the liquidator or be excluded from the benefits of any distri-bution made by him in the course of winding up. Proofs of debt in due form should be addressed to the liquidator, Jackson's (Wholesale) Ltd. (in liquidation), P.O. Box 1763, Auckland.

R. CLIVE HASZARD, Liquidator.

CARLYLE INVESTMENTS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

PURSUANT to rule 85, the Companies (Winding Up) Rules 1956, the liquidator of Carlyle Investments (in liquidation), doth hereby fix the 14th day of September 1964 as the date before which creditors should prove their claims against the liquidator or be excluded from the benefits of any distribu-tion made by him in the course of winding up. Proofs of debt in due form should be addressed to the liquidator, Carlyle Investments Ltd. (in liquidation), P.O. Box 1763, Auckland.

N.B.—Creditors who have already proved in this winding up to the Official Assignee, Rotorua, need not submit further proof of debt to the liquidator. 3196

R. CLIVE HASZARD, Liquidator.

CARLYLE PROPERTIES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of General Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Carlyle Properties Ltd. (in liquidation), notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at Colenso Chambers, Emerson Street, Napier, on Friday the 4th day of September 1964, at 2 p.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

C. WHITE, Liquidator.

PORTAGE HOTEL LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Resolution for Voluntary Winding Up

Norice is hereby given pursuant to section 269 of the Com-panies Act 1955, that the shareholders of the above-mentioned company at an extraordinary meeting of the company held on the 7th day of August 1964 passed the following resolution:

"That, (a) the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up and that accordingly the company be wound up as a creditors' voluntary winding up, and (b) that Mr James Frederick McDougall be appointed liquidator."

Notice is hereby given that subsequently at a meeting of the creditors of the above-mentioned company held on the 17th day of August 1964, Mr James Frederick McDougall, of Messrs Nicholls, North, and Nicholls, Public Accountants, A.M.P. Building, Cathedral Square, Christchurch, was appointed liquidator.

J. F. McDOUGALL, Liquidator.